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Dear Parents and Carers,

We are definitely in the run-up to Christmas! 

The start of nativity rehearsals can be heard 

and the children are singing ready for the 

carol service in Church!

Well done to the School Council for 

organising today’s Pyjama Day for Children 

in Need. They organised and ran a selection 

of activities at lunchtime. They have raised 

£128 for Children in Need. Thank you for 

supporting this charity today. We had an 

extra special guest too! The children were 

thrilled to meet Pudsey, who came to visit us 

with his friend Laura Turner! Thank you 

Pudsey!

Mrs Scallon 
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Blue items can be 

donated. Red items are 

not accepted by Bags 

to School. 

Bags to School – 7th December

Please support the PTA by donating all your unwanted 

clothes and items below, to raise money for the school. We 

will need all donated bags before 9am on day of collection.
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Autumn 2023

Fri 1st December Decoration Day for children in school 

Thursday 7th December Bags to School collection 

Tue 12th December KS1 Nativity 2pm

Thur 14th December EYFS Nativity 2pm

Fri 15th December Christmas Jumper Day/ Christmas Dinner Day

Wed 20th December Please come and join us for our Christmas Service 9:30 

Church 

Friday 23rd December Finish for the Christmas holidays 3:15pm 
Monday 8th January 
2024

Children back for the Spring Term

Monday 19th February –
Friday 23rd February

Half Term

Wed 22 May – Friday 
24th May

Ironbridge residential for Years 3 and 4

Monday 17th June – Fri 
21st June

Year 5 and 6 residential 

Year 3/ 4 residential – Ironbridge

We are planning to go to Ironbridge Gorge in Shropshire for the Year 3/ 4 

residential on Wed 22nd – Fri 24th May 2024. We are now waiting on 

confirmation from the museums. Once these are finalised a letter will go out 

to parents. This is expected to be around £200.

Contact Details

If your phone number 

has changed recently 

please can you let Mrs 

Toon, in the office, know.


